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Aberdeen    (605) 226-7730 

TED TROSETH 
Area Health Information Management Consultant 
E-mail: Ted.Troseth@ihs.gov  

 

Alaska    (907) 729-1992 

DEANN M. BAKER 
Chief Corporate Compliance and Privacy Officer 
Email: dmbaker@anthc.gov  

 

Albuquerque    (505) 922-4248 

MAUREEN CORDOVA 
Director, American Indian Dental Center 
Email: Maureen.Cordova@ihs.gov  

 

Bemidji   (218)335-3268 

BARBARA FAIRBANKS 
Director of Medical Records 
Email: Barbara.Fairbanks@ihs.gov  

 

Billings   (307) 335-5976 

Gina Ramirez 
Wind River Service Unit Medicals Records Supervisor 
Email: Gina.Ramirez@ihs.gov 

 

California    (916) 930-3927 Ext. 328 

STEVE LOPEZ 
HIPAA Compliance Officer 
Email: Steven.Lopez@ihs.gov  
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Nashville    (615) 467-1500 

GINA BLACKFOX 
Supervisory Management Analyst 
Email: Gina.Blackfox@ihs.gov  

 

Navajo   (928) 729-8107 

VELMA SHIRLEY-MANUELITO 
Quality Improvement Manager 
Email: Velma.Shirley-Manuelito@ihs.gov  

 

Oklahoma    (405) 951-3831 

ANGELA KIHEGA 
Director, Health Records 
Email: Angela.Kihega@ihs.gov  

 

Phoenix    (602) 364-5172 

PATRICIA GOWAN 
Health Information Management Consultant/Lead HIM 
Email: Patricia.Gowan@ihs.gov  

 

Portland    (503) 326-2016 

WOODY CROW 
Area Dental Consultant 
Email: Woody.Crow@ihs.gov  

 

Tucson    (520) 670-4815 

JANICE CHASE 
Compliance Officer 
Email: Janice.Chase@ihs.gov 
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